
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % Comp.
1 Attachment G: ECMI PLAN 0 days Mon 10/1/01 Mon 10/1/01 0%

2 TO90 - ECM Implementation 0 days Mon 10/1/01 Mon 10/1/01 0%

3 Phase 1: Develop an implementation plan for Enterprise Configuration Management130 days Mon 10/1/01 Fri 3/29/02 0%

4 Deliverable 90.1.1a: Progress Report 66 days Mon 10/1/01 Mon 12/31/01 0%

5      Develop Business Case 7 days Mon 10/1/01 Tue 10/9/01 100%

6      Develop Draft Statement of Objectives 3 days Wed 10/10/01 Fri 10/12/01 100%

7      Develop Draft Statement of Objectives II 22 hrs Fri 10/19/01 Tue 10/23/01 100%

8      Develop Draft Task Order 18 hrs Mon 10/15/01 Wed 10/17/01 100%

9      Revise Task Order (v 2) 1 day? Fri 11/2/01 Fri 11/2/01 100%

10      Revise Task Order (v 3) 2 days Tue 11/27/01 Wed 11/28/01 100%

11      Revise Task Order (v 4) 4 days Mon 12/10/01 Thu 12/13/01 100%

12      Initiate Cross-Project with eProject 14 hrs Wed 10/17/01 Thu 10/18/01 100%

13      Continue eProject with Cross-Project 60 hrs Thu 10/18/01 Mon 10/29/01 100%

14      Initiate Measurement Research 2 days Mon 10/29/01 Wed 10/31/01 100%

15      Initiate ECM slides 1 day? Wed 10/31/01 Thu 11/1/01 100%

16      Initiate ECM/BTA Research 3 days Mon 11/5/01 Wed 11/7/01 100%

17      Develop project plan 7 days Thu 11/8/01 Fri 11/16/01 100%

18      Revise project plan (v 2) 4 days Tue 12/11/01 Fri 12/14/01 100%

19      Develop 3 month detail plan 3 days Thu 11/8/01 Mon 11/12/01 100%

20      Develop progress report template 2 days Fri 12/14/01 Mon 12/17/01 0%

21      Develop measurement plan, layout, and baseline measurement3 days Thu 11/8/01 Mon 11/12/01 100%

22      Initiate measurements 5 days Thu 11/8/01 Wed 11/14/01 100%

23      Initiate enterprise configuration management organization1 day Thu 11/8/01 Thu 11/8/01 100%

24      Monitor BTA & Cross Project 4 days Thu 11/15/01 Thu 11/29/01 100%

25      Monitor AWG, Cross Project 5 days Fri 11/30/01 Thu 12/6/01 100%

26      Monitor Tuesday VDC 1 day? Fri 12/7/01 Fri 12/7/01 100%

27      Monitor ASG 3 days Mon 12/10/01 Wed 12/12/01 100%

28      Develop Progress Report Deliverable 2 days Wed 2/6/02 Thu 2/7/02 50%

29      Review IRS, GRS24, Rational CM, and SFA Netcentric/application architecture documentation4 days Fri 11/30/01 Fri 12/14/01 100%

30      Develop Enterprise CM deployment plan 8 days Fri 12/14/01 Mon 12/31/01 100%

31      Deliver  Enterprise CM deployment plan 0 days Thu 2/7/02 Thu 2/7/02 0%

32      Deliver Progress Report Template 0 days Thu 2/7/02 Thu 2/7/02 0%

33      Deliver 90.1.1a Progress Report 0 days Thu 2/7/02 Thu 2/7/02 0%
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % Comp.
34 Deliverable 90.1.1b: Progress Report 1 day? Thu 11/8/01 Thu 11/8/01 0%

35      Continue Measurements  6 days Tue 1/1/02 Tue 1/8/02 100%

36      Monitor AWG, ASG, Tuesday VDC & Cross Project15 days Tue 1/1/02 Mon 1/21/02 100%

37      Update CM communications plan 5 days Tue 1/1/02 Mon 1/7/02 100%

38      Update CM Deployment Plan 10 days Tue 1/8/02 Mon 1/21/02 100%

39      Create Progress Report 10 days Fri 2/1/02 Thu 2/14/02 10%

40      Establish standard documentation policy 5 days Mon 1/14/02 Fri 1/18/02 100%

41      Deliver Updated Configuration Management Deployment Plan0 days Thu 2/7/02 Thu 2/7/02 0%

42      Deliver CM Measurement Report Template 0 days Thu 2/7/02 Thu 2/7/02 0%

43      Deliver 90.1.1b Progress Report 0 days Thu 2/7/02 Thu 2/7/02 0%

44 Deliverable 90.1.1c: Progress Report 20 days Fri 2/1/02 Thu 2/28/02 0%

45      Continue Measurements 10 days Fri 2/1/02 Thu 2/14/02 5%

46      Update and improve CM documentation 4 days Fri 2/1/02 Wed 2/6/02 100%

47      Peer Reviews 4 days Mon 2/4/02 Thu 2/7/02 100%

48      Client meetings and preparation for client meetings10 days Mon 2/4/02 Fri 2/15/02 100%

49      Create draft enterprise level escalation process10 days Thu 2/14/02 Wed 2/27/02 100%

50      Update and implement CM management marketing plan4 days Thu 11/8/01 Tue 11/13/01 25%

51      Update training awareness material 5 days Wed 11/14/01 Tue 11/20/01 0%

52      Work with BTA, VDC, Consistent Data 20 days Fri 2/1/02 Thu 2/28/02 25%

53      Initiate ECM marketing, communications, deployment, and awareness program 5 days Mon 2/18/02 Fri 2/22/02 100%

54      Create Progress Report 5 days Fri 3/1/02 Thu 3/7/02 100%

55      Deliver Updated Communications Plan 0 days Thu 3/7/02 Thu 3/7/02 0%

56      Deliver Draft Enterprise Configuration Management Escalation Process0 days Thu 3/7/02 Thu 3/7/02 0%

57      Deliver 90.11c3 Progress Report 0 days Thu 3/7/02 Thu 3/7/02 0%

58 Deliverable 90.1.1d: Progress Report 21 days Fri 3/1/02 Fri 3/29/02 0%

59      Work with BTA, VDC, Consistent Data 15 days Fri 3/1/02 Thu 3/21/02 6%

60      Update and improve CM documentation 6 days Fri 3/1/02 Fri 3/8/02 35%

61      Peer Reviews 2 days Mon 3/4/02 Tue 3/5/02 25%

62      Client meetings and preparation for client meetings6 days Mon 3/4/02 Mon 3/11/02 100%

63      Monitor Thursday VDC 5 days Tue 3/12/02 Mon 3/18/02 0%

64      Continue marketing, communications, and deployment5 days Thu 3/7/02 Wed 3/13/02 20%

65      Continue measurements 10 days Fri 3/8/02 Thu 3/21/02 0%

66      Management and Oversight of continuing Deployment Effort8 days Fri 3/1/02 Tue 3/12/02 0%
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % Comp.
67      Design enterprise repository 5 days Fri 3/15/02 Thu 3/21/02 10%

68      Design enterprise repository 5 days Fri 3/22/02 Thu 3/28/02 0%

69      Develop project based configuration management review process6 days Fri 3/1/02 Fri 3/8/02 0%

70      Develop ECM Process Guide 20 days Mon 3/18/02 Fri 4/12/02 50%

71      Conduct ECM Tool Pilot 45 days? Mon 4/1/02 Fri 5/31/02 0%

72      Create Progress Report 5 days Mon 3/18/02 Fri 3/22/02 100%

73      Deliver project based configuration management review process0 days Fri 4/5/02 Fri 4/5/02 0%

74      Deliver 90.1.1d Progress Report 0 days Fri 4/5/02 Fri 4/5/02 0%

75 Phase 2: Define, implement, and maintain an asset library of modernization project artifacts45 days Mon 4/1/02 Fri 5/31/02 0%

76 Deliverable 90.1.1e: Progress Report 22 days Mon 4/1/02 Tue 4/30/02 0%

77      Develop the phase II Plan 3 days Mon 3/25/02 Wed 3/27/02 0%

78      Update the measurements plan and layout 2 days Thu 3/28/02 Fri 3/29/02 0%

79      Update and improve CM documentation 3 days Mon 4/1/02 Wed 4/3/02 0%

80      Peer Reviews 4 days Mon 4/1/02 Thu 4/4/02 0%

81      Client meetings and preparation for client meetings8 days Mon 4/1/02 Wed 4/10/02 0%

82      Management and Oversight of continuing Deployment Efforts5 days Mon 4/8/02 Fri 4/12/02 0%

83      Research the enterprise repository support requirements5 days Mon 4/1/02 Fri 4/5/02 0%

84      Document and staff the enterprise repository approval process5 days Mon 4/8/02 Fri 4/12/02 0%

85      Coordinate the PRR cm baseline change 10 days Mon 4/15/02 Fri 4/26/02 0%

86      Coordinate the GRS24 support 10 days Thu 3/14/02 Wed 3/27/02 0%

87      Monitor BTA, Cross Project, Tuesday VDC & Thursday VDC25 days Tue 3/19/02 Mon 4/22/02 0%

88      Continue marketing, communications, and deployment25 days Mon 4/1/02 Fri 5/3/02 0%

89      Continue measurements 25 days Mon 3/25/02 Fri 4/26/02 0%

90      Create Progress Report 5 days Mon 4/22/02 Fri 4/26/02 0%

91      Deliver Phase II Plan with updated measurements0 days Tue 5/7/02 Tue 5/7/02 0%

92      Deliver enterprise repository support requirements and documentation0 days Tue 5/7/02 Tue 5/7/02 0%

93      Deliver GRS 24 support requirements 0 days Tue 5/7/02 Tue 5/7/02 0%

94      Deliver 90.1.1e Progress Report 0 days Tue 5/7/02 Tue 5/7/02 0%

95 Deliverable 90.1.1f: Progress Report 23 days Wed 5/1/02 Fri 5/31/02 0%

96      Issue a PRR change document incorporating the CM baseline requirement10 days Wed 5/1/02 Tue 5/14/02 0%

97      Update and improve CM documentation 3 days Wed 5/1/02 Fri 5/3/02 0%

98      Peer Reviews 4 days Wed 5/1/02 Mon 5/6/02 0%

99      Client meetings and preparation 8 days Mon 5/6/02 Wed 5/15/02 0%
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % Comp.
100      Management and Oversight of Continuing Deployment Effort3 days Wed 5/1/02 Fri 5/3/02 0%

101      Research legacy options 10 days Mon 5/6/02 Fri 5/17/02 0%

102      Provide GRS24 support 10 days Wed 5/1/02 Tue 5/14/02 0%

103      Monitor all modpartner ecm surrogates 10 days Mon 5/6/02 Fri 5/17/02 0%

104      Continue marketing, communications, and deployment20 days Tue 4/23/02 Mon 5/20/02 0%

105      Continue measurements 20 days Wed 5/1/02 Tue 5/28/02 0%

106      Deliver summary of project based configuration management reviews0 days Fri 6/7/02 Fri 6/7/02 0%

107      Create Progress Report 5 days Mon 5/20/02 Fri 5/24/02 0%

108      Deliver 90.1.1f Progress Report 0 days Fri 6/7/02 Fri 6/7/02 0%

109 Deliverable 90.1.2: Establish an enterprise repository for modernization project artifacts1 day? Fri 5/24/02 Fri 5/24/02 0%

110 Phase 3: Establish and implement an enterprise configuration management function97 days Mon 6/3/02 Tue 10/15/02 0%

111 Deliverable 90.1.1g: Progress Report 20 days Mon 6/3/02 Fri 6/28/02 0%

112      Revise ECM Process Guide 8 days Wed 6/5/02 Fri 6/14/02 0%

113      Phased ECM Rollout 42 days Thu 6/6/02 Fri 8/2/02 0%

114      Develop the Phase III Plan 3 days Fri 6/7/02 Tue 6/11/02 0%

115      Update the measurements plan 2 days Wed 6/12/02 Thu 6/13/02 0%

116      Update and improve CM documentation 3 days Mon 6/3/02 Wed 6/5/02 0%

117      Peer Reviews 4 days Mon 6/3/02 Thu 6/6/02 0%

118      Client meetings and preparation 8 days Mon 6/3/02 Wed 6/12/02 0%

119      Coordinate and document the escalation process 10 days Thu 6/13/02 Wed 6/26/02 0%

120      Develop and document legacy options 10 days Thu 6/27/02 Wed 7/10/02 0%

121      Market, communicate, deploy Rational 20 days Mon 6/3/02 Fri 6/28/02 0%

122      Support artifact library process 20 days Mon 6/3/02 Fri 6/28/02 0%

123      Coordinate GRS24 support 10 days Mon 5/20/02 Fri 5/31/02 0%

124      Monitor modpartner ecm surrogates 20 days Mon 6/3/02 Fri 6/28/02 0%

125      Continue marketing, communications, and deployment20 days Mon 6/3/02 Fri 6/28/02 0%

126      Continue measurements 20 days Mon 6/3/02 Fri 6/28/02 0%

127      Deliver Phase III Plan 0 days Fri 7/5/02 Fri 7/5/02 0%

128      Deliver Summary of project b ased configuration management reviews0 days Fri 7/5/02 Fri 7/5/02 0%

129      Deliver CM escalation process 0 days Fri 7/5/02 Fri 7/5/02 0%

130      Create Progress Report 5 days Mon 6/24/02 Fri 6/28/02 0%

131      Deliver 90.1.1g Progress Report 0 days Fri 7/5/02 Fri 7/5/02 0%

132 Deliverable 90.1.1h: Progress Report 23 days Mon 7/1/02 Wed 7/31/02 0%
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish % Comp.
133      Communicate and deploy legacy approach23 days Mon 7/1/02 Wed 7/31/02 0%

134      Revise Process Guide 23 days Mon 7/1/02 Wed 7/31/02 0%

135      Update and improve CM documentation 3 days Mon 7/1/02 Wed 7/3/02 0%

136      Peer Reviews 4 days Mon 7/1/02 Thu 7/4/02 0%

137      Client meetings and preparation 8 days Mon 7/1/02 Wed 7/10/02 0%

138      Market, communicate, deploy Rational 23 days Mon 7/1/02 Wed 7/31/02 0%

139      Support artifact library process 23 days Mon 7/1/02 Wed 7/31/02 0%

140      Coordinate GRS24 support 23 days Mon 7/1/02 Wed 7/31/02 0%

141      Monitor modpartner ecm surrogates 23 days Mon 7/1/02 Wed 7/31/02 0%

142      Continue marketing, communications, and deployment23 days Mon 7/1/02 Wed 7/31/02 0%

143      Continue measurements 23 days Mon 7/1/02 Wed 7/31/02 0%

144      Pilot ECM to Legacy Apps 46 days Fri 7/5/02 Fri 9/6/02 0%

145      Post Pilot Guide Updates 21 days Fri 7/5/02 Fri 8/2/02 0%

146      Deliver Process to link legacy CM system management processes to the enterprise configuration managment process0 days Wed 8/7/02 Wed 8/7/02 0%

147      Deliver updated enterprise configuration management secretariat process documentation0 days Wed 8/7/02 Wed 8/7/02 0%

148      Deliver summary of project based configuration management reviews0 days Wed 8/7/02 Wed 8/7/02 0%

149      Create Progress Report 5 days Thu 7/25/02 Wed 7/31/02 0%

150      Deliver 90.1.1h Progress Report 0 days Wed 8/7/02 Wed 8/7/02 0%

151 Deliverable 90.1.1i Progress Report 22 days Thu 8/1/02 Fri 8/30/02 0%

152      Review, staff and finalize process guide 10 days Thu 8/1/02 Wed 8/14/02 0%

153      Update and improve CM documentation 3 days Mon 8/5/02 Wed 8/7/02 0%

154      Peer Reviews 4 days Thu 8/1/02 Tue 8/6/02 0%

155      Client meetings and preparation 8 days Mon 8/5/02 Wed 8/14/02 0%

156      Communicate and support legacy approach25 days Thu 8/1/02 Wed 9/4/02 0%

157      Support artifact library process 25 days Thu 8/1/02 Wed 9/4/02 0%

158      Coordinate GRS24 support 25 days Thu 8/1/02 Wed 9/4/02 0%

159      Monitor modpartner ecm surrogates 25 days Thu 8/1/02 Wed 9/4/02 0%

160      Market, communicate, and deploy Rational 25 days Thu 8/1/02 Wed 9/4/02 0%

161      Continue measurements   25 days Thu 8/1/02 Wed 9/4/02 0%

162      Deliver revised enterprsie configuration management process guide0 days Fri 9/6/02 Fri 9/6/02 0%

163      Deliver summary of project based configuration management reviews0 days Fri 9/6/02 Fri 9/6/02 0%

164      Create Progress Report 5 days Mon 8/26/02 Fri 8/30/02 0%

165      Deliver 90.1.1i Progress Report 0 days Fri 9/6/02 Fri 9/6/02 0%
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166 Deliverable 90.1.1j Progress Report 21 days Mon 9/2/02 Mon 9/30/02 0%

167      Develop and document CM process revision recommendations10 days Mon 9/2/02 Fri 9/13/02 0%

168      Develop and document ongoing operational requirements10 days Mon 9/16/02 Fri 9/27/02 0%

169      Update and improve CM documentation 3 days Mon 9/2/02 Wed 9/4/02 0%

170      Peer Reviews 4 days Mon 9/2/02 Thu 9/5/02 0%

171      Client meetings and preparation 8 days Mon 9/2/02 Wed 9/11/02 0%

172      Support artifact library process 21 days Mon 9/2/02 Mon 9/30/02 0%

173      Coordinate GRS24 support 21 days Mon 9/2/02 Mon 9/30/02 0%

174      Monitor sfa ecm surrogates 21 days Mon 9/2/02 Mon 9/30/02 0%

175      Continue measurements 21 days Mon 9/2/02 Mon 9/30/02 0%

176      Deliver CM process recommendAtions 0 days Mon 10/7/02 Mon 10/7/02 0%

177      Deliver business case detailing ongoing operational requirements0 days Mon 10/7/02 Mon 10/7/02 0%

178      Deliver summary of project based configuration management reviews0 days Mon 10/7/02 Mon 10/7/02 0%

179      Create Progress Report 5 days Tue 9/24/02 Mon 9/30/02 0%

180      Deliver 90.1.1j Progress Report 0 days Mon 10/7/02 Mon 10/7/02 0%

181 Management Review by Mod Partner Process Architect241 days Mon 11/12/01 Mon 10/14/02 0%
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